
2020 Columbia International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-13   Conf: 3-6Home: 1-0Away: 7-13Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (72), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Causey (3), Hernandez (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Garris 3, Hernandez 1, York 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (34-49), Causey (17-24), Hernandez (10-12), York (3-4), Polly (2-3), Kelly (1-2), Parker (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Hernandez, Joshua .325 22-21 80 10 26 5 1 1 13 36 .450 5 1 14 0 .372 0 0 1-1 66 15 7 .920
44 Willis, Carter .283 21-18 60 11 17 3 0 0 4 20 .333 5 2 14 0 .353 1 0 2-3 42 3 0 1.000
25 Bleasedale, Buddy .278 20-19 72 7 20 3 0 0 5 23 .319 8 0 11 3 .346 1 0 0-0 16 23 5 .886
42 Hammonds, Shane .276 18-15 58 8 16 5 0 1 9 24 .414 4 3 15 1 .348 1 0 3-5 40 1 0 1.000
9 Miller, Alex .260 22-20 73 14 19 3 0 1 5 25 .342 10 2 14 1 .360 1 0 3-4 124 12 2 .986
26 Trujillo, Kody .206 20-19 68 9 14 7 0 1 10 24 .353 6 1 24 0 .276 1 0 3-3 35 42 6 .928
2 Causey, Gaven .189 18-14 37 5 7 0 0 0 5 7 .189 13 4 15 0 .436 1 0 0-0 70 14 2 .977
19 Lewis, Jake .177 20-17 62 6 11 4 0 1 7 18 .290 6 3 16 0 .278 1 0 2-4 28 3 1 .969

6 Howard, Courtland
1.00

0 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Livsey, Kolby .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
11 Garris, Hunter .500 5-3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 4 0 1.000
22 Bailey, Duece .286 2-2 7 1 2 1 0 1 3 6 .857 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Hunter, Chandler .281 12-8 32 5 9 1 0 0 4 10 .313 2 0 6 0 .324 0 0 4-4 16 1 0 1.000
33 Bodison, Grant .222 8-7 27 3 6 2 0 0 2 8 .296 4 1 8 1 .344 0 0 0-0 12 9 4 .840
21 Bell, Robert .150 13-13 40 5 6 1 0 1 2 10 .250 10 1 15 0 .333 0 0 1-2 2 1 3 .500
7 Coleman , Hunter .143 14-9 28 7 4 0 0 0 4 4 .143 7 2 8 1 .351 0 1 7-7 10 17 3 .900
1 Sharp Jr., Anthony .143 4-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
3 Wilkinson, Jeb .100 5-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Frye, Trent .000 4-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Spikes, EJ .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Sanders, Micah .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Miller, Paul .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .239 22-22 679 94 162 35 1 7 73 220 .324 81 20 171 8 .334 7 2 26-33 501 176 35 .951
Opponents .302 22-22 659 113 199 31 5 9 97 267 .405 68 23 134 10 .379 16 9 27-38 537 179 30 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Foster, Skye 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
48 Gregory, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
19 Lewis, Jake 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 6 3 1 0 0 .308 0 0 2 0 0
13 Hernandez, Joshua 2.70 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 7 3 3 3 12 1 0 1 .194 0 1 1 0 0
7 Coleman , Hunter 3.27 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 14 4 4 1 3 2 2 0 .341 1 3 0 2 0
4 Parish, Justin 3.41 3-3 6 6 0 0-0 0 34.1 25 14 13 18 47 7 1 2 .198 6 3 0 1 1
30 Polly, Trent 3.54 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 24 11 8 7 16 5 0 1 .320 0 1 0 3 2
32 Kelly, Jackson 3.60 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0 0 0
11 Garris, Hunter 4.26 1-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 20 10 9 7 11 1 0 0 .278 0 4 2 0 0
47 Collins, Brett 4.82 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 6 5 1 5 3 0 0 .297 0 0 0 2 1
35 York, Kyle 6.30 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 30 18 14 7 15 3 0 1 .345 3 2 1 1 3
15 Parker, Levi 6.48 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 15 10 6 4 7 2 0 1 .405 1 1 2 4 0
8 Hunter, Chandler 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
29 Parker, Tyler 9.33 0-4 5 5 0 0-0 0 18.1 28 22 19 7 12 2 1 2 .350 3 4 1 2 0
27 Miller, Paul 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
45 Moody, Noah 37.80 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 7 7 3 0 0 0 1 .545 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.12 8-12 66 22 0 0 2 167.0 199 113 95 68 134 31 4 9 .302 14 23 9 15 8
Opponents 3.92 11-8 68 22 1 0 3 179.0 162 94 78 81 171 33 1 7 .239 18 20 4 6 2



2020 Columbia International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Willis, Carter 45 42 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hammonds, Shane 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hunter, Chandler 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Garris, Hunter 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 York, Kyle 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Parker, Tyler 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sharp Jr., Anthony 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Collins, Brett 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Polly, Trent 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Livsey, Kolby 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Spikes, EJ 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Justice, Chance 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Frye, Trent 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kelly, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Parker, Levi 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Bailey, Duece 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wilkinson, Jeb 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Miller, Paul 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Alex 138 124 12 2 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Causey, Gaven 86 70 14 2 .977 0 17 7 .708 3 0
19 Lewis, Jake 32 28 3 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Trujillo, Kody 83 35 42 6 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hernandez, Joshua 88 66 15 7 .920 1 10 2 .833 1 1
7 Coleman , Hunter 30 10 17 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bleasedale, Buddy 44 16 23 5 .886 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bodison, Grant 25 12 9 4 .840 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parish, Justin 8 4 2 2 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Bell, Robert 6 2 1 3 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Howard, Courtland 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Gregory, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Foster, Skye 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Moody, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sanders, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 712 501 176 35 .951 24 17 7 .694 4 1
Opponents 746 537 179 30 .960 24 18 5 .787 3 0


